```
www.ecourtsing
```

.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.cor

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.6 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 53/2017

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF RAILWAY PORTERS

VENDORS AND BEARERS (REGD.) AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 ${\tt HON\&\#39;BLE\ MR.\ JUSTICE\ KURIAN\ JOSEPH}$ 

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(c) No.52/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR