

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 282/2012

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 52 of 2016.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**