

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1168/2018**

**SAMBHU NATH HARGOVIND & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**Date : 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER**

**For Petitioner(s)**    **Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.**  
                                 **Ms. Shreya Mishra,Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**Issue notice.**

**Tag with W.P.(C)No.269/2018.**

**(B.Parvathi)**  
**Court Master**

**(Renu Diwan)**  
**Assistant Registrar**

